
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2018-
00204

09/27/
2018

ADAMS, JAKE AUSTIN Person 1
ADAMS, JAKE AUSTIN 
and MYERS, KIMBER 
LEIGH

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2018-
02682

09/27/
2018

ADCOCK, JESSE IAN Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. ADCOCK, JESSE IAN

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2018-
00186

09/27/
2018

AN INDIVIDUAL Plaintiff
DAVIS, ROY vs. PONCA 
INTERNATIONAL

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

WH-2018-
00003

09/27/
2018

AND Plaintiff
IN RE: HABEAS CORPUS 
OF HILL, CURTIS

WRIT OF HABEAS 
CORPUS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2018-
02683

09/27/
2018

ANDERSON, CARL 
TRACY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. ANDERSON, CARL 
TRACY

FAIL TO PAY TAXES DUE
STATE (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2018-
02684

09/27/
2018

ANDERSON, CARL 
TRACY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. ANDERSON, CARL 
TRACY

ALTERING LICENSE 
PLATE DECAL (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2018-
02685

09/27/
2018

ANDERSON, CARL 
TRACY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. ANDERSON, CARL 
TRACY

FAIL TO CARRY VALID 
INSURANCE VERF. (TR) 
EFFECTIVE 11-1-11

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2018-
02686

09/27/
2018

ANDERSON, NICHOLAS 
ALEXANDER Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. ANDERSON, 
NICHOLAS ALEXANDER

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2018-
00473

09/27/
2018

ARNSWALD, TIMOTHY 
ADAM Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. ARNSWALD, 
TIMOTHY ADAM

DUI 2ND & 
SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE 
(PCPD) (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2018-
00550

09/27/
2018

BACON, KODY 
WADE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. BACON, KODY WADE

DOMESTIC ABUSE - 
ASSAULT & BATTERY 
(MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2018-
00552

09/27/
2018

BECKTOLD, CALVIN 
JOHNATHAN Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. BECKTOLD, CALVIN 
JOHNATHAN

DOMESTIC A&B IN 
PRESENCE OF MINOR 
(MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00852

09/27/
2018

BOARD OF REGENTS 
FOR Plaintiff

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. GLASER, MARIAH

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2018-
02670

09/27/
2018

BOEHM, BILLY R Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. BOEHM, BILLY R

FAIL TO STOP AT STOP 
SIGN (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2018-
02687

09/27/
2018

BROWN, BAYLEE 
BREANN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. BROWN, BAYLEE 
BREANN

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2018-
00554

09/27/
2018

BROWN, STEPHANIE 
DIANE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. BROWN, STEPHANIE 
DIANE

DOMESTIC ABUSE - 
ASSAULT & BATTERY 
(MIS)

http://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=court&direction=asc
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00855

09/27/
2018

CAPITAL ONE Plaintiff
JH PORTFOLIO DEBT 
EQUITIES LLC vs. 
STEPHENS, LINDA

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2018-
02688

09/27/
2018

CARMEN, BRYAN 
KENNETH Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CARMEN, BRYAN 
KENNETH

POSSESS MARIJUANA (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2018-
02689

09/27/
2018

CARMEN, BRYAN 
KENNETH Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CARMEN, BRYAN 
KENNETH

POSSESS DRUG 
PARAPHERNALIA (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2018-
02690

09/27/
2018

CORN, NOAH 
MICHAEL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CORN, NOAH MICHAEL

NO SEAT BELT - 
PASSENGER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2018-
02671

09/27/
2018

DANG, ROLY Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
DANG, ROLY

SPEEDING 15-OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2018-
00186

09/27/
2018

DAVIS, ROY Plaintiff
DAVIS, ROY vs. PONCA 
INTERNATIONAL

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2018-
00186

09/27/
2018

DBA Defendant
DAVIS, ROY vs. PONCA 
INTERNATIONAL

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2018-
02691

09/27/
2018

ELLIS, KATHLEEN 
KISTNER Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ELLIS, KATHLEEN KISTNER

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00852

09/27/
2018

EX REL Plaintiff
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GLASER, MARIAH

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00854

09/27/
2018

GALLEGOS, 
SABINO Defendant

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY 
ASSOCIATES LLC vs. 
GALLEGOS, SABINO

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00852

09/27/
2018

GLASER, 
MARIAH Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GLASER, MARIAH

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2018-
02692

09/27/
2018

HAND, BREA 
LEE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HAND, BREA LEE

SPEEDING 21-
25(CONSTRUCTION 
ZONE/TOLL BOOTH)TR

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2018-
02672

09/27/
2018

HANNON, JENNIFER 
LYNN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HANNON, JENNIFER LYNN

ALLOW AN UNLICENSED 
DRIVER TO OPERATE MV 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2018-
02673

09/27/
2018

HEATH, ROWDY 
K Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HEATH, ROWDY K

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2018-
02708

09/27/
2018

HIGHTOWER, PETER 
CAMERON Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HIGHTOWER, PETER 
CAMERON

RECKLESS DRIVING 1ST 
OFFENSE (TR)

http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++1802708
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++1802708
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

WH-2018-
00003

09/27/2
018

HILL, CURTIS Plaintiff
IN RE: HABEAS CORPUS 
OF HILL, CURTIS

WRIT OF HABEAS 
CORPUS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

WH-2018-
00003

09/27/2
018

HILL, SYLVIA Plaintiff
IN RE: HABEAS CORPUS 
OF HILL, CURTIS

WRIT OF HABEAS 
CORPUS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2018-
02674

09/27/2
018

HODGES, DOUGLAS 
EDWARD Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HODGES, DOUGLAS 
EDWARD

DEFECTIVE EQUIPMENT 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2018-
00186

09/27/2
018

HOSPITALITY 
LLC Defendant

DAVIS, ROY vs. PONCA 
INTERNATIONAL

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2018-
02675

09/27/2
018

HUNT, QUANNAH 
JEAN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HUNT, QUANNAH JEAN

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2018-
00095

09/27/2
018

INGRAM, DONNA 
KAY Plaintiff

INGRAM, DONNA KAY vs. 
MCCLUNG, THOMAS 
CONNER

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2018-
00551

09/27/2
018

JENNER, GEORGE 
RAMEN Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
JENNER, GEORGE RAMEN

DOMESTIC ABUSE - 
ASSAULT & BATTERY 
(MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00855

09/27/2
018

JH PORTFOLIO DEBT 
EQUITIES Plaintiff

JH PORTFOLIO DEBT 
EQUITIES LLC vs. 
STEPHENS, LINDA

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PB-2018-
00106

09/27/2
018

JONES, GREGORY 
TODD Plaintiff

ADMINISTRATION OF 
ESTATE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2018-
02676

09/27/2
018

KAZI, SHAHZAD 
TARIQ Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
KAZI, SHAHZAD TARIQ

SPEEDING 26-30 OVER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2018-
02677

09/27/2
018

KLINGER, LANE 
RUSSELL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
KLINGER, LANE RUSSELL

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2018-
02693

09/27/2
018

LANG, LANCE 
ADAM Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
LANG, LANCE ADAM

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00855

09/27/2
018

LLC ASSIGNEE OF Plaintiff
JH PORTFOLIO DEBT 
EQUITIES LLC vs. 
STEPHENS, LINDA

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2018-
02694

09/27/2
018

LONG, PRESLEY 
KATE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
LONG, PRESLEY KATE

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2018-
02695

09/27/2
018

LOOPER, TYLER 
PAUL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
LOOPER, TYLER PAUL

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER 
(TR)

http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++1802695
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++1802695
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http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++1802676
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NPB++1800106
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NPB++1800106
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++1800855
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++1800855
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++1800551
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++1800551
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NPO++1800095
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NPO++1800095
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++1802675
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++1802675
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++1800186
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++1800186
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++1802674
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++1802674
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NWH++1800003
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NWH++1800003
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NWH++1800003
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NWH++1800003
http://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=offense&direction=asc
http://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=case&direction=asc
http://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=party&direction=desc
http://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
http://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
http://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc
http://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc
http://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=court&direction=asc


Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2018-
02696

09/27/
2018

MARTINEZ, 
ARTURO Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. MARTINEZ, ARTURO

OPER M/V W/O A VALID 
D.L. (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2018-
02697

09/27/
2018

MARTINEZ, 
ARTURO Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. MARTINEZ, ARTURO

DEFECTIVE EQUIPMENT 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2018-
00095

09/27/
2018

MCCLUNG, THOMAS 
CONNER Defendant OSW

INGRAM, DONNA KAY 
vs. MCCLUNG, THOMAS 
CONNER

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2018-
00204

09/27/
2018

MYERS, KIMBER 
LEIGH Person 2

ADAMS, JAKE AUSTIN 
and MYERS, KIMBER 
LEIGH

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2018-
02678

09/27/
2018

NIGHTENGALE, DANEIL 
JACKSON Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. NIGHTENGALE, 
DANEIL JACKSON

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00852

09/27/
2018

NORTHERN OKLAHOMA 
COLLEGE Plaintiff

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. GLASER, MARIAH

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2018-
02698

09/27/
2018

OCHURU, EGO E Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. OCHURU, EGO E

OPER M/V WITH EXPIRED
REGISTRATION (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2018-
02699

09/27/
2018

OCHURU, EGO E Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. OCHURU, EGO E

FAIL TO CARRY VALID 
INSURANCE VERF. (TR) 
EFFECTIVE 11-1-11

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2018-
02700

09/27/
2018

OCHURU, EGO E Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. OCHURU, EGO E

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2018-
02701

09/27/
2018

PALMISANO, PAUL 
ANTHONY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. PALMISANO, PAUL 
ANTHONY

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2018-
02679

09/27/
2018

PENDERGRAFT, ASHLEY 
DAWN Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. PENDERGRAFT, 
ASHLEY DAWN

SPEEDING 11-14 OVER 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2018-
02680

09/27/
2018

PENDERGRAFT, ASHLEY 
DAWN Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. PENDERGRAFT, 
ASHLEY

FAIL TO CARRY VALID 
INSURANCE VERF. (TR) 
EFFECTIVE 11-1-11

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2018-
00472

09/27/
2018

PHILLIPS, EUGENE 
DEJUAN Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. PHILLIPS, EUGENE 
DEJUAN

DOMESTIC A&B BY 
STRANGULATION (FEL) 
2ND AND SUB-AFC 2+

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2018-
00186

09/27/
2018

PONCA 
INTERNATIONAL Defendant

DAVIS, ROY vs. PONCA 
INTERNATIONAL

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00853

09/27/
2018

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY 
ASSOCIATES Plaintiff

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY 
ASSOCIATES LLC vs. 
SCHICKRAM, KELLI

INDEBTEDNESS

http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++1800853
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00854

09/27/
2018

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY 
ASSOCIATES Plaintiff

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY 
ASSOCIATES LLC vs. 
GALLEGOS, SABINO

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2018-
00186

09/27/
2018

QUALITY INN Defendant
DAVIS, ROY vs. PONCA 
INTERNATIONAL

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2018-
02702

09/27/
2018

RAIDA, AUSTIN 
LEE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
RAIDA, AUSTIN LEE

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2018-
02681

09/27/
2018

RIGGS, CIERA 
D Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
RIGGS, CIERA D

FAIL TO PAY TAXES DUE 
STATE (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

MC-2018-
00037

09/27/
2018

ROGERS, KELLY 
PATRICK Plaintiff

IN THE MATTER OF 
ROGERS, KELLY PATRICK

MINISTERS CREDENTIALS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2018-
00205

09/27/
2018

ROSS, CLINTON 
DALE Person 1

ROSS, CLINTON DALE and 
WOLFENBARGER, JAYCI 
LYNN

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00853

09/27/
2018

SCHICKRAM, 
KELLI Defendant

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY 
ASSOCIATES LLC vs. 
SCHICKRAM, KELLI

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2018-
02703

09/27/
2018

SMITH, EMILY 
NICOLE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SMITH, EMILY NICOLE

FAIL TO CARRY VALID 
INSURANCE VERF. (TR) 
EFFECTIVE 11-1-11

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00856

09/27/
2018

SMITH, SHAWN 
ALAN Defendant

SYNCHRONY BANK vs. 
SMITH, SHAWN ALAN

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2018-
02704

09/27/
2018

SOLBERG, MCKENNA 
JAYDEN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SOLBERG, MCKENNA 
JAYDEN

SPEEDING 21-25 OVER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00852

09/27/
2018

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA Plaintiff

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GLASER, MARIAH

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00855

09/27/
2018

STEPHENS, 
LINDA Defendant

JH PORTFOLIO DEBT 
EQUITIES LLC vs. 
STEPHENS, LINDA

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00856

09/27/
2018

SYNCHRONY 
BANK Plaintiff

SYNCHRONY BANK vs. 
SMITH, SHAWN ALAN

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2018-
02705

09/27/
2018

VAWTER, MARVIN 
DUANE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
VAWTER, MARVIN DUANE

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2018-
02706

09/27/
2018

VOGELE, HUNTER 
GRANT Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
VOGELE, HUNTER GRANT

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2018-
02707

09/27/
2018

WICKHAM, ALEXANDRIA 
SUE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WICKHAM, ALEXANDRIA 
SUE

NO SEAT BELT - 
PASSENGER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2018-
00205

09/27/
2018

WOLFENBARGER, JAYCI 
LYNN Person 2

ROSS, CLINTON DALE and 
WOLFENBARGER, JAYCI 
LYNN

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2018-
00553

09/27/
2018

YOUNG, BARRY 
DEWAYNE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
YOUNG, BARRY 
DEWAYNE

DOMESTIC ABUSE - 
ASSAULT & BATTERY 
(MIS)
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